1	COMMITTEE ON RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION
2	
3	Resolution on Parking
4	
5	BE IT RESOLVED, by the House of Representatives of the State of Minnesota, that it
6	retains the use of parking lots D, N, and the State Office Building parking ramp for members and
7	employees of the House of Representatives during the time between adjournment in 2023 and the
8	convening of the House of Representatives in 2024. The Sergeant at Arms is directed to manage
9	the use of the lots and ramp while the House of Representatives is adjourned. The Controller of
10	the House may continue to deduct from the check of any legislator or legislative employee a sum
11	adequate to cover the exercise of the parking privilege.

Date:

Signed:

JAMIE LONG, CHAIR
